

## CEDAR MOUNTAIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ISD 2754



Cedar Mountain District Office PO Box 188 Morgan, MN 56266 Phone: (507) 249-5990 Fax: (507) 249-3149 Cedar Mountain Middle/High School PO Box 188 Morgan, MN 56266 Phone: (507) 249-5880 Fax: (507) 249-5887 Cedar Mountain Elementary School PO Box 38 Franklin, MN 55333 Phone: (507) 557-2251 Fax: (507) 557-2116

CEDAR MOUNTAIN ISD #2754

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

MONDAY, JUNE 10th, 2024

7pm MORGAN, MN CONFERENCE ROOM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Other items brought before the board and consideration of agenda
- 3. Discussion Items
  - a. Interim Superintendent Candidate
- 4. Action Items
  - a. Approve Interim Superintendent Candidate Hiring
  - b. Approve appointment of Interim Superintendent to be the Identified Official with Authority (IOwA) for each local educational agency that uses the Education Identity and Access Management (EDIAM) system with MDE.
    - i. W 2754-01 EDIAM Board Resolution .docx
  - c. Approve the addition of Interim Superintendent to F&M signature cards
- 5. Next regular session board meeting date June 24th at 7:00pm in Franklin, MN
- 6. Adjournment

Kimberly DeWitte
Superintendent
kdewitte@cedarmt.org

Misty Riebel 6-12 Principal mriebel@cedarmt.org Julia Garms
Dean of Students
jgarms@cedarmt.org

Jeremy Robinson Athletic Director <a href="mailto:jrobinson@cedarmt.org">jrobinson@cedarmt.org</a>